
GAC Observers  

African Telecommunications Union 

 Akossi 

Secretary General of the ATU 

African Union Commission 

 Esam M. Abulkhirat 

Science & Technology Department 

ICT Senior Policy Officer Human Resources Email: Abulkhirate@Africa-Union.Org 

Asia Pacific Telecommunity 

 R.B.Kuamrapathirana 

Project Development Asia Pacific Telecommunity 

Director Email: kuma@aptsec.org 

Commonwealth Telecommunications Organization (CTO) 

 Ekwow Spio-Garbrah 

Chief Executive Officer Email: spio-garbrah@cto.int 

Council of Europe 

 Lee Hibbard 

Co-ordinator for Internet Governance and Information Society 

Email: Lee.hibbard@coe.int 

 

 Elvana Thaçi 

Co-ordinator for Media and Information Society Division 

Email: elvana.thaci@coe.int 

Economic Commission for Africa (ECA) 

 Makane Faye 

Senior Regional Advisor on ICT Policy Email: MFaye@uneca.org 

International Telecommunication Union 

 Alexander Ntoko 

Head of Corporate Strategy Division 

Email: alexander.ntoko@itu.int 

International Criminal Police Organization (INTERPOL) 

 Michael Moran 

Acting Assistant Director Cybersecurity and Crime, IGCI 

Email: m.moran@interpol.int 
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League of Arab States 

 Khaled Hazem Foda 

Head of IT Section 

Email: khaled.foda@las.int 

 

 Abdel Rahman Hassan Sabry 

League of Arab States 

HassaTelecommunications and IT Manager 

Email: arahman.sabry@las.int 

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and Development 

 Sam Paltridge 

Information, Computer and Communications Policy Division 

Directorate for Science Technology and Industry 

Email: Sam.Paltridge@oecd.org 

Organisation Internationale de la Francophonie (OIF) 

 Pierre Ouedraogo 

Organisation Internationale de la Francophonie (OIF) 

Responsable de Programmes Information Society 

Email: pierre.ouedraogo@francophonie.org 

Pacific Islands Forum 

 Stan Vandersyp 

Development and Economic Policy Division 

Director Email: stanv@forumsec.org.fj 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community [SPC] 

 Siaosi Sovaleni 

Pacific ICT Outreach Programme Economic Development Division [EDD] 

Suva Regional Office Postal Address: Private Mail Bag, Suva, 

Fiji Islands Street Address: 3rd. Floor Lotus Building, Nabua 

+679 3370733 

+679 3379410 

Email: SiaosiS@spc.int 

The Inter-American Telecommunication Commission (CITEL) 

 Clovis Baptista 

Executive Secretary of CITEL 

Email: cbaptista@oas.org 

17th St. & Constitution Avenue N. W. Washington, 

D.C. 20006 United States of America 

Organization of American States 
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 Héctor Carril 

Alternate Chair of PCC.I 

Email: hcarril@secom.gov.ar 

17th St. & Constitution Avenue N. W. Washington, 

D.C. 20006 United States of America 

Organization of American States 

 

 Oscar Messano 

Rapporteur of the Group on Issues Relative to Internet Resources 

Email: omessano@ccat.com.ar 

17th St. & Constitution Avenue N. W. Washington, D.C. 

20006 United States of America 

Organization of American States 

United Nation Educational Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) 

 Andrea Beccalli 

1, rue Miollis 75732 Paris cedex 15 France 

Associate Expert, Information Society Division, Communication and Information Sector 

+ 33 (0)1 45 68 42 8 

Email: a.beccalli@unesco.org 

Universal Postal Union 

 Paul Donohoe 

Programme Manager, Electronic Postal Services 

Email: paul.donohoe@upu.int 

World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) 

 Brian Beckham 

Arbitration and Medical Center, +41 22 338 8915 +41 22 338 8247 

Email: brian.beckham@wipo.int 
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